2.3  The tenderer who will qualify the technical eligibility criterion after the evaluation of the tender 
will be selected for the financial evaluation. The financial bid will be decided based on the highest 
quoted rate, which should not be less than ₹ 24,000/- (Twenty-four Thousand only) per month. 
The Successful bidder in the financial bid will be selected for the service.  

2.4  The Bidders are advised to physically visit and inspect the existing building and premises that may 

be necessary for preparing the bid and for entering into a contract for execution of the works

[...]

Evaluation of Tenders: 

a. Selection of Vendor: Tenderer who will Qualify the technical evaluation of the tender will be 
selected for financial bid evaluation. The financial bid will be decided based on the highest quoted 
rate (H1), which should not be less than ₹ 24,000/- (Twenty-four Thousand only)) per month. The 
Successful H1 bidder in the financial bid will be selected for the service.   
b. A Committee constituted by the PSCL shall evaluate the tenders. The decision of the Committee 
in the evaluation of the Tenders shall be final. No correspondence will be entertained outside the

[...]

ATM space located at Multimodal Hub near Bakari Bazar, GPO, Patna Junction, Patna  
    10.      The sealed cover shall be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the PSCL Office by the tenderer.  

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

1. The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 

29,000/- (Twenty-nine Thousand only) 

2. The demand drafts shall be drawn in favour of “Managing Director, Patna Smart City Limited”, 

payable at Patna. 

3. The EMD amount will not carry any interest.  
4. EMD is not exempt from any Organizations/ Institutions/ Communities etc., Society/ Voluntary